

Crook County Planning Commission

Crook County Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville OR 97754

9/11/2024, at 4:00 PM

Agenda

<u>Minutes</u>

None

Final Decision

 217-24-000070-PLNG: Greenbar (applicant) proposal to amend the Crook County Comprehensive Plan to add approximately 226,000 cubic volume of basalt aggregate located on a 4.9 acre site identified as Tax Lot No. 1616120000500 to Crook County's inventory of Significant Mineral and Aggregate Sites ("Aggregate Inventory").

Public Hearing

217-24-000126-PLNG: Martin Neumueller (Owner) and Kilpatrick Consulting LLC
(Agent/Applicant) proposes to amend the Crook County Zoning Map ("Zoning Map") to
change the zoning of Tax Lot No. 1614110000700 from Exclusive Farm Use zone, EFU-3
(Powell Butte area) to Rural Residential 10, R-10. The situs address is 11367 SW Doris Lane,
Powell Butte. The property is located approximately 3 miles south of Highway 126, in
Powell Butte.

Other Business

Planning/Community Development Updates

Documents are available on the <u>Planning Commission Website</u>, by calling 541-447-3211 or emailing <u>plan@crookcountyor.gov</u>.

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person or via Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 990 0122 5624; Passcode: 416735

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/99001225624?pwd=emRpZkYycGRJQy9OY1VoYXRrTFFWZz09

For questions, contact Crook County Planning at (541) 447-3211 Opt. 1 or email plan@crookcountyor.gov

Crook County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This event/location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodation to make participation possible, please call (541)447-3211.